provided, however, that if any Credit Extension is repaid on the same day on which it is made, such day shall be included in computing
interest on such Credit Extension.

2.4 Fees. Borrowers shall pay to Bank:

(a) Revolving Line Commitment Fee . A fully earned, non-refundable commitment fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), on the
Effective Date.

(b) Termination Fee. Upon termination of this Agreement or the termination or reduction of the Revolving Line for any reason prior to the
Revolving Line Maturity Date, in addition to the payment of any other amounts then-owing, a termination fee in an amount equal one percent (1.00%) of the

[...]

upon Borrowers providing cash collateral acceptable to Bank in its good faith business judgment for Bank Services, if any. In the event such Bank Services
consist of outstanding Letters of Credit, Borrowers shall provide to Bank cash collateral in an amount equal to (x) if such Letters of Credit are denominated in
Dollars, then at least one hundred five percent (105.0%); and (y) if such Letters of Credit are denominated in a Foreign Currency, then at least one hundred ten
percent (110.0%), of the Dollar Equivalent of the face amount of all such Letters of Credit plus all interest, fees, and costs due or to become due in connection

[...]

continue to be a first priority perfected security interest in the Collateral (subject only to Permitted Liens that are permitted pursuant to the terms of this
Agreement to have superior priority to Bank’s Lien under this Agreement). If any Borrower shall acquire a commercial tort claim valued in excess of Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000), such Borrower shall promptly notify Bank in a writing signed by such Borrower of the general details thereof and grant to Bank in
such writing a security interest therein and in the proceeds thereof, all upon the terms of this Agreement, with such writing to be in form and substance

[...]

provided that, if no Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, such Borrower shall not be obligated to
remit to Bank the proceeds of the sale of worn out or obsolete Equipment disposed of by such Borrower in good faith in an arm’s length transaction for an
aggregate purchase price of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or less (for all such transactions in any fiscal year). Each Borrower agrees that it will not
commingle proceeds of Collateral with any of such Borrower’s other funds or property but will hold such proceeds separate and apart from such other funds and

[...]

immediately due and payable without any action by Bank);

(b) stop advancing money or extending credit for Borrowers, benefit under this Agreement or under any other agreement between any Borrower
and Bank;

(c) demand that Borrowers (i) deposit cash with Bank in an amount equal to at least (A) one hundred five percent (105.0%) of the Dollar
Equivalent of the aggregate face amount of all Letters of Credit denominated in Dollars remaining undrawn, and (B) one hundred ten percent (110.0%) of the
Dollar Equivalent of the aggregate face amount of all Letters of Credit denominated in a Foreign Currency remaining undrawn (plus, in each case, all interest,